South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 05:53:24 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3237 (Rat #0067, Act #0031 of 2001) General Bill, By Witherspoon, Frye and Littlejohn
Summary: Trotlines, use of bream as bait on; prohibition for use on certain rivers removed; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-1187, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO BAIT THAT MAY BE USED WITH TROTLINES, SET HOOKS, AND JUGS, SO AS TO REMOVE THE PROHIBITION ON
THE USE OF BREAM AS BAIT ON CERTAIN TROTLINES AFTER JUNE 30, 2001, ON THE EDISTO, BLACK, SAMPIT, BIG
PEE DEE, LITTLE PEE DEE, LUMBER, AND WACCAMAW RIVERS, AND TO ALSO REMOVE THE PROHIBITION ON THE
USE OF BREAM AS BAIT ON TROTLINES AFTER JUNE 30, 2001, ON THE BLACK, BIG PEE DEE, LITTLE PEE DEE,
LUMBER, AND WACCAMAW RIVERS.

01/10/01
01/10/01
02/07/01
02/13/01
02/14/01
02/14/01
02/14/01
03/27/01
03/28/01
03/28/01
03/29/01
04/04/01
04/05/01
04/05/01
04/10/01
05/23/01
05/29/01
06/12/01
06/12/01
06/12/01

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8

Amended SJ-24

Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-7

Debate adjourned HJ-19

Senate amendment amended HJ-34

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-35

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 67

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/01

Copies available

Act No. 31

Page 1 of 1



