South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 05:53:24 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3237 (Rat #0067, Act #0031 of 2001) General Bill, By Witherspoon, Frye and Littlejohn

Summary: Trotlines, use of bream as bait on; prohibition for use on certain rivers removed; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-1187, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BAIT THAT MAY BE USED WITH TROTLINES, SET HOOKS, AND JUGS, SO AS TO REMOVE THE PROHIBITION ON THE USE OF BREAM AS BAIT ON CERTAIN TROTLINES AFTER JUNE 30, 2001, ON THE EDISTO, BLACK, SAMPIT, BIG PEE DEE, LITTLE PEE DEE, LUMBER, AND WACCAMAW RIVERS, AND TO ALSO REMOVE THE PROHIBITION ON THE USE OF BREAM AS BAIT ON TROTLINES AFTER JUNE 30, 2001, ON THE BLACK, BIG PEE DEE, LITTLE PEE DEE, LUMBER, AND WACCAMAW RIVERS, AND TO ALSO REMOVE THE PROHIBITION ON THE USE OF BREAM AS BAIT ON TROTLINES AFTER JUNE 30, 2001, ON THE BLACK, BIG PEE DEE, LITTLE PEE DEE, LUMBER, AND WACCAMAW RIVERS.

=)	-	
01/10/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
01/10/01	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-13
02/07/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
02/13/01	House	Read second time HJ-17
02/14/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
02/14/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/14/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
03/27/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8
03/28/01	Senate	Amended SJ-24
03/28/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
03/29/01	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-7
04/04/01	House	Debate adjourned HJ-19
04/05/01	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-34
04/05/01	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-35
04/10/01	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-13
05/23/01		Ratified R 67
05/29/01		Signed By Governor
06/12/01		Effective date 05/29/01
06/12/01		Copies available
06/12/01		Act No. 31